
Western Carolina (15-8) -vs- Queens (N.C.) (6-12)
3/11/2026 at Charlotte, N.C. (The Stick)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Addison Kluck (4-4)
Loss: Riley Pennington (2-4)
HBP: Addison Kluck
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jack Clingan First: Lakshmi Murthy Third Base: Jordan Slate 
Start:    Time: 1:24   Attendance: 68   Weather: 85* and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Western Carolina 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 2
Queens (N.C.) 3 1 0 5 X 9 8 1

Western Carolina 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lily Bell 2b 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Taylor Waitley c 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Sydney Dirks lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maya McPherson 3b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Becka Wonsick rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Emily Murphy ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney Marks cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tate Stewman 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
AG Batson dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Briony Bunsic ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Riley Pennington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 5 1 1 6 7

SB: Lily Bell (1)
HBP: Maya McPherson (1)
E: Maya McPherson (1); Briony Bunsic (1)

Queens (N.C.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sage Farmer cf 3 3 3 0 0 0 0
Lauren Byrd 3b 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
Olivia Thornton lf 3 1 1 4 0 0 1
Lindsay Henson dp 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Shayna Suttles 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kami Diaz ss 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Caylin Herring rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Madison Cantoni c 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Dani Stewart 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addison Kluck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 9 8 9 2 0 3

3B: Sage Farmer (1)
HR: Olivia Thornton (1); Lindsay Henson (1)
SB: Sage Farmer (1)
E: Olivia Thornton (1)

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Pennington (L, 2-4) 4.0 8 9 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 22 24 7 5 –
Totals 8 9 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 22 24 7 5

Queens (N.C.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Addison Kluck (W, 4-4) 5.0 5 1 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 21 23 8 1 –
Totals 5 1 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 21 23 8 1



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Carolina - Top of 1st WCU QUE
Bell singled to left field. 0 0
Waitley popped up to ss. 0 0
Bell stole second. 0 0
Dirks popped up to cf. 0 0
McPherson reached on an error by lf, advanced to second, RBI; Bell scored, unearned. 1 0
Wonsick struck out looking. 1 0

Queens (N.C.) - Bottom of 1st WCU QUE
FARMER, S singled to left field. 1 0
FARMER, S stole second. 1 0
BYRD, L singled up the middle; FARMER, S advanced to third. 1 0
THORNTON, O lined out to 2b. 1 0
HENSON, L popped up to lf. 1 0
SUTTLES, S singled to left center, advanced to second, RBI; BYRD, L advanced to third; FARMER, S scored. 1 1
DIAZ, K reached on a throwing error by 3b, 2 RBI; SUTTLES, S scored, unearned; BYRD, L scored,
unearned. 1 3
HERRING, C popped up to lf. 1 3

Western Carolina - Top of 2nd WCU QUE
Marks struck out swinging. 1 3
Stewman struck out swinging. 1 3
Batson struck out swinging. 1 3

Queens (N.C.) - Bottom of 2nd WCU QUE
CANTONI, M grounded out to p. 1 3
STEWART, D grounded out to 3b. 1 3
FARMER, S tripled to right center. 1 3
BYRD, L singled to left center, RBI; FARMER, S scored. 1 4
THORNTON, O grounded out to p. 1 4

Western Carolina - Top of 3rd WCU QUE
Bunsic popped up to 2b. 1 4
Bell singled to shortstop. 1 4
Waitley singled down the lf line; Bell advanced to second. 1 4
Dirks fouled out to c. 1 4
McPherson hit by pitch; Waitley advanced to second; Bell advanced to third. 1 4
Wonsick flied out to lf. 1 4

Queens (N.C.) - Bottom of 3rd WCU QUE
HENSON, L grounded out to ss. 1 4
SUTTLES, S lined out to 2b. 1 4
DIAZ, K reached on a throwing error by ss. 1 4
HERRING, C popped up to ss. 1 4

Western Carolina - Top of 4th WCU QUE
Marks singled to second base. 1 4
Stewman singled to left field; Marks advanced to second. 1 4
Batson grounded out to c, bunt; Stewman advanced to second; Marks advanced to third. 1 4
Bunsic struck out swinging. 1 4
Bell walked. 1 4
Waitley struck out looking. 1 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Queens (N.C.) - Bottom of 4th WCU QUE
CANTONI, M walked. 1 4
STEWART, D lined out to rf. 1 4
FARMER, S singled to shortstop; CANTONI, M advanced to second. 1 4
BYRD, L walked; FARMER, S advanced to second; CANTONI, M advanced to third. 1 4
THORNTON, O homered to center field, 4 RBI; BYRD, L scored; FARMER, S scored; CANTONI, M scored. 1 8
HENSON, L homered to right center, RBI. 1 9
SUTTLES, S flied out to rf. 1 9
DIAZ, K grounded out to p. 1 9

Western Carolina - Top of 5th WCU QUE
Dirks popped up to ss. 1 9
McPherson popped up to lf. 1 9
Murphy pinch hit for Wonsick. 1 9
Murphy popped up to 2b. 1 9

Queens (N.C.) - Bottom of 5th WCU QUE


